

MSIL: COS: NSE&BSE: 2020

21st April, 2020

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra- Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our letter dated 6th March, 2020 intimating closure of Trading Window pursuant to the Company's Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading ("Code") in Securities of the Company, please note that the closure of Trading Window has been extended till 15th May, 2020.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

Sanjeev Grover Vice President & Company Secretary

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Head Office:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi - 110070, India.

Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276

E-mail id: contact@maruti.co.in, www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited,

Old Palam Gurgaon Road,

Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:

Maruti Suzuki India Limited, Plot No.1, Phase - 3A, IMT Manesar,

Gurgaon - 122051, Haryana, India.

Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199